digital publication of a Judgment Served as if
rendered in default

in Case no. : 26/ 2025/ 516 real estate full Jurisdiction 
tried in : The Second Full-Jurisdiction Real Estate
Department No. 97 
Case Subject : To compel the First Defendant to pay
the sum of AED 5,500,000.00 (Five Million Five Hundred
Thousand Dirhams only) to the Claimant, being the
compensation amount (in the nature of earnest
money) due upon withdrawal from the sale under
Contract No. (CF202503275122) dated 27/03/2025,
together with legal interest on the said amount at the
rate of 9% per annum from the due date of 27/03/2025,

[...]

Considered in First Full Commercial Circuit No. 31
Subject of the Lawsuit The Defendants from the First to the Twenty-First, jointly and
severally, among themselves and towards the Twenty-Second and Twenty-Third
Defendants, shall pay to the two Plaintiffs an amount of AED 5,187,279.52 (Five Million,
One Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand, Two Hundred Seventy-Nine Dirhams and Fifty-
Two Fils) as compensation for the financial damages, as stated.
In addition, legal interest at a rate of 5% from the date of the judgment until full
settlement.
The Defendants, jointly and severally, shall pay the fees, expenses, and attorneys’ fees.

[...]

We hereby notify that the Court, in its session held on 16/10/2025, rendered a judgment
in the above-mentioned lawsuit in favor of Star Power Technology Ltd., The Defendants
from the First to the Twenty-First shall pay, jointly and severally, among themselves, to the
two Plaintiffs an amount of AED 5,187,279.52 (Five Million, One Hundred Eighty-Seven
Thousand, Two Hundred Seventy-Nine Dirhams and Fifty-Two Fils), together with annual
interest at a rate of 5% on said amount from the date of the judgment until full settlement.
The defendants are also, jointly and severally, shall pay the fees and expenses, and
One Thousand Dirhams as attorneys’ fees.

[...]

Dubai Courts

Amicable Settlements

notice of Publication

Dispute no. 15111/ 2025 /461– specific value Dispute
Heard by Amicable Settlement of Disputes, Twelfth Circuit, No. 761

Dispute Subject Claiming to oblige the Defendant to pay the amount

of (AED 10,111) ten thousand one hundred and eleven UAE dirhams,

fees, expenses and interest 12 from the due date on 27/10/2025 until full

payment.

Plaintiff enJoy car rentaL LLc
Address UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Al QUOZ 3 - Dubai - First Al Khail Street

- Warehouse Building 3-4 - Next to Ajmal Perfumes Company –

0567250077.

Notified Party 1. GiLberto antonio Pereira: in his capacity as Defendant

Notice Subject A Case has been filed against you, the subject of which

is to compel the Defendant to pay the amount of (AED 10,111) ten

thousand one hundred and eleven UAE dirhams, plus fees, expenses

and interest at 12% from the due date of 27/10/2025 until full payment.

A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 09/12/2025, at 9:00 a.m. in

the remote courtroom. Therefore, you are required to attend or have

your legal representative attend, and you shall submit any briefs or

[...]

3746 / 2025 / 11 — Partial civil

To the Defendant:

1. ali safarov - Of Unknown Residence

Whereas the Plaintiff, s K b tecHnoLoGies L.L.c, has instituted a

claim against you, the subject matter of which is a request to

compel the Defendant to pay the amount of AED 35,510 (Thirty-

Five Thousand Five Hundred and Ten Dirhams), and to obligate

him to bear 40 black points to be recorded on his driving license,

or to pay their alternative value amounting to AED 4,000,

together with legal interest at the rate of 9%, and to order him to

pay court fees and expenses.

[...]

26945/2025/253 — cheque execution

Heard at: seventeenth execution circuit no. 471
subject of the execution: Claiming the value of the bounced cheque
No. (500002, 500015, 500016) issued from the account of the Defendant
held with Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank amounting (707,385.5 Dirhams) (Seven
hundred seven thousand three hundred eighty-five dirhams and fifty fils)
including fees and expenses.
Claimant: ahmad Juma ali bin Ghalaita almheiri
Address: United Arab Emirates — Emirate of Dubai — Hudaiba — Bur
Dubai — Dubai —Street 5 — Building 13 — 0558388878
Defendant: 1. abdul Khaliq Haji Khuda bux